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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Material content
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Part 1l

Component description
Barrel

Orange plastic
Inner parts
Fluorescent ink
Metal clip

Fiber

Chromed plastic

Refill tip
Blue ink
White plastic
Spring

Component description
2-phenoxyethanol

Benzyl alcohol

2-Methyl pentane-2,4-diol

Solvent violet 8
C.l. Solvent Blue 4
Phosphoric acid ester

Component description
Water
Glycerol

Acrylonitrile-Styrene copolymer

Propane-1,2-diol

2-[7-(diethylamino)-2-oxo0-2H-1-
benzopyran-3-yl]-1,3-dimethyl-1H-
benzimidazolium methyl sulphate

C.I. Acid Red 52

ltem number
MO7440-08

Item description
2 in 1 plastic ball pen and highlighter in silver satin finish and chromed fittings. Blue ink.

Position
External

External
Internal
Internal
External
Internal
External

External
Internal
Internal
Internal

Position
Blue ink
Blue ink
Blue ink

Blue ink
Blue ink
Blue ink

Position

Fluorescent orange ink
Fluorescent orange ink
Fluorescent orange ink

Fluorescent orange ink
Fluorescent orange ink

Fluorescent orange ink
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Material

Acrylonitrile-Butadien-Styrol
Copolymer

Polypropylene (PP)
Polypropylene (PP)

See Part lll, Part IV, Part V
Iron

Fiber

Acrylonitrile-Butadien-Styrol
Copolymer

Copper

See Part Il
Polypropylene (PP)
Iron

Total

Material
2-phenoxyethanol
Benzyl alcohol
2-Methyl pentane-2,4-
diol

Solvent violet 8

C.l. Solvent Blue 4
Phosphoric acid ester

Total

Material
Water
Glycerol

Acrylonitrile-Styrene
copolymer
Propane-1,2-diol
2-[7-(diethylamino)-2-
0x0-2H-1-benzopyran-
3-yl]-1,3-dimethyl-1H-
benzimidazolium
methyl sulphate

C.l. Acid Red 52

Total

Weight Percentage
40,00%

21,00%
13,55%
7,00%
5,40%
3,23%
2,67%

2,00%
1,76%
1,70%
1,69%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
25-50%
2.5-10%
2.5-10%

2.5-10%
2.5-10%
2.5-10%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
59,50%
20,00%
20,00%

0,30%
0,12%

0,08%
100,00%
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—
Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased
PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
Non-biodearadable Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
9 Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex
Biodegradable PLA/BPAT
(industrial)
Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo
Renewable source
Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[lYes XINo [lYes XINo [lYes XINo

End of life suggestion

xl

Trademarks of material

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton | Carton mo box Polybag Packaging
1 50 1000 -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portjolig Digector
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

ltem number
MO7440-10

Item description
2 in 1 plastic ball pen and highlighter in silver satin finish and chromed fittings. Blue ink.

Material content

Part
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Part Il
1
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3

Part 1l

Component description
Barrel

Orange plastic
Inner parts
Fluorescent ink
Metal clip

Fiber

Chromed plastic

Refill tip
Blue ink
White plastic
Spring

Component description
2-phenoxyethanol

Benzyl alcohol

2-Methyl pentane-2,4-diol

Solvent violet 8
C.l. Solvent Blue 4
Phosphoric acid ester

Component description
Water
Glycerol

Acrylonitrile-Styrene copolymer

Propane-1,2-diol

2-[7-(diethylamino)-2-oxo0-2H-1-
benzopyran-3-yl]-1,3-dimethyl-1H-
benzimidazolium methyl sulphate

C.I. Acid Red 52

Position
External

External
Internal
Internal
External
Internal
External

External
Internal
Internal
Internal

Position
Blue ink
Blue ink
Blue ink

Blue ink
Blue ink
Blue ink

Position

Fluorescent orange ink
Fluorescent orange ink
Fluorescent orange ink

Fluorescent orange ink
Fluorescent orange ink

Fluorescent orange ink
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Material

Acrylonitrile-Butadien-Styrol

Copolymer

Polypropylene (PP)
Polypropylene (PP)

See Part Ill, Part IV, Part V
Iron

Fiber

Acrylonitrile-Butadien-Styrol

Copolymer

Copper

See Part Il
Polypropylene (PP)
Iron

Total

Material
2-phenoxyethanol
Benzyl alcohol
2-Methyl pentane-2,4-
diol

Solvent violet 8

C.l. Solvent Blue 4
Phosphoric acid ester

Total

Material
Water
Glycerol

Acrylonitrile-Styrene
copolymer
Propane-1,2-diol
2-[7-(diethylamino)-2-
0x0-2H-1-benzopyran-
3-yl]-1,3-dimethyl-1H-
benzimidazolium
methyl sulphate

C.l. Acid Red 52

Total

Weight Percentage
40,00%

21,00%
13,55%
7,00%
5,40%
3,23%
2,67%

2,00%
1,76%
1,70%
1,69%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
25-50%
2.5-10%
2.5-10%

2.5-10%
2.5-10%
2.5-10%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
59,50%
20,00%
20,00%

0,30%
0,12%

0,08%
100,00%
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—
Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased
PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
Non-biodearadable Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
9 Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex
Biodegradable
(industrial) FLAERAT
Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo
Renewable source
Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo

End of life suggestion

xl

Trademarks of material

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton | Carton mo box Polybag Packaging
1 50 1000 -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfoli ﬁctor
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

ltem number
MO7440-38

Item description
2 in 1 plastic ball pen and highlighter in silver satin finish and chromed fittings. Blue ink.

Material content

Part
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Part Il
1
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Part 1l

Component description
Barrel

Orange plastic
Inner parts
Fluorescent ink
Metal clip

Fiber

Chromed plastic

Refill tip
Blue ink
White plastic
Spring

Component description
2-phenoxyethanol

Benzyl alcohol

2-Methyl pentane-2,4-diol

Solvent violet 8
C.l. Solvent Blue 4
Phosphoric acid ester

Component description
Water
Glycerol

Acrylonitrile-Styrene copolymer

Propane-1,2-diol

2-[7-(diethylamino)-2-oxo0-2H-1-
benzopyran-3-yl]-1,3-dimethyl-1H-
benzimidazolium methyl sulphate

C.I. Acid Red 52

Position
External

External
Internal
Internal
External
Internal
External

External
Internal
Internal
Internal

Position
Blue ink
Blue ink
Blue ink

Blue ink
Blue ink
Blue ink

Position

Fluorescent orange ink
Fluorescent orange ink
Fluorescent orange ink

Fluorescent orange ink
Fluorescent orange ink

Fluorescent orange ink

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Material

Acrylonitrile-Butadien-Styrol

Copolymer

Polypropylene (PP)
Polypropylene (PP)

See Part Ill, Part IV, Part V
Iron

Fiber

Acrylonitrile-Butadien-Styrol

Copolymer

Copper

See Part Il
Polypropylene (PP)
Iron

Total

Material
2-phenoxyethanol
Benzyl alcohol
2-Methyl pentane-2,4-
diol

Solvent violet 8

C.l. Solvent Blue 4
Phosphoric acid ester

Total

Material
Water
Glycerol

Acrylonitrile-Styrene
copolymer
Propane-1,2-diol
2-[7-(diethylamino)-2-
0x0-2H-1-benzopyran-
3-yl]-1,3-dimethyl-1H-
benzimidazolium
methyl sulphate

C.l. Acid Red 52

Total

Weight Percentage
40,00%

21,00%
13,55%
7,00%
5,40%
3,23%
2,67%

2,00%
1,76%
1,70%
1,69%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
25-50%
2.5-10%
2.5-10%

2.5-10%
2.5-10%
2.5-10%
100,00%

Weight Percentage
59,50%
20,00%
20,00%

0,30%
0,12%

0,08%
100,00%
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= Mmidocean

—
Material information Petrochemical Partly Biobased Biobased
PLA/ABS, Wheat Straw/PP, Wheat
Non-biodearadable Straw/ABS, Bamboo/PP, Coffee
9 Husk/PP, Coffee Husk/ABS,
Polyester/Latex
Biodegradable
(industrial) FLAERAT
Recyclability of material Xlyes [INo
Renewable source
Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo [Iyes XINo

End of life suggestion

xl

Trademarks of material

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton | Carton mo box Polybag Packaging
1 50 1000 -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfoli ﬁctor
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